STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41F 8978-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: GRANGER RANCHES LP

PO BOX 691

ENNIS, MT 59729-0691

Priority Date: MAY 4, 1964

Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 4, 1964

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): STOCK

Maximum Flow Rate: 30.00 GPM

Maximum Volume: THIS WATER RIGHT INCLUDES THE AMOUNT OF WATER CONSUMPTIVELY USED

FOR STOCKWATERING PURPOSES AT THE RATE OF 30 GALLONS PER DAY PER ANIMAL UNIT. ANIMAL UNITS SHALL BE BASED ON REASONABLE CARRYING CAPACITY AND HISTORICAL USE OF THE AREA SERVICED BY THIS WATER

SOURCE.

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

Source Type: GROUNDWATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1SESENE357S1WMADISON

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: WELL

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u> <u>Acres Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 35 7S 1W MADISON

Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS SHARE THE SAME MEANS OF DIVERSION.

8978-00 90819-00

THIS WATER RIGHT IS ASSOCIATED WITH WATER RIGHT NO. E090819-00; THE SAME WELL IS USED. STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/04/86.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/08/98.

ANN LASZLO AND CAROLYN ANN GRANGER HAVE FILED A LATE OBJECTION TO THE PLACE OF USE AND POINT OF DIVERSION. THIS WILL BE HEARD AFTER PROPER NOTICE IN THE NEXT OBJECTION LIST.

ON SEPTMEBER 16, 1999 GRANGER RANCHES LLP FILED A LATE OBJECTION TO CHANGE THE POINT OF DIVERSION LEGAL DESCRIPTION. THIS WILL BE HEARD AFTER PROPER NOTICE IN THE NEXT OBJECTION LIST.